3. Rewards and Reimbursements 

3.1. On the basis of the decision of the general meeting of 11 June 2002 and resolution of 
the supervisory board No. DR22/B.5.II.1., the SB Member shall be entitled to a fixed 
monthly reward amounting to CZK 52,500 (in words:  fifty-two thousand, five hundred 
Czech crowns). (should the SB Member be elected deputy chairman or chairman of SB, 
the sum shall be adjusted at the amount corresponding to the position held, i.e. for 
chairman of SB to CZK 105,000 (in words:  one hundred and five thousand Czech 
crowns), and for deputy chairman of SB to CZK 84,000 (in words:  eighty-four thousand 
Czech crowns) 

3.2. The rewards, or the proportionate part thereof specified in Paragraph 3.1., Article 3 

hereof, shall be paid to the SB Member upon the expiry of a calendar month, on the 
payday designated for payment of wages to the Company’s employees.